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Please note the following safety notes to avoid malfunctions, damage or physical injury:

2.Please observe all safety notes of the used driving tool(drill)

3.Always switch off the driving tool and pull the power plug before maintaining the blind
nuting attachment, e.g. changing the nose pieces or when not in use.

4.Only use the blind nuting attachment as indicated in this manual for setting blind nuts.
The unit is not designed for continuous, professional use.

5.Always secure the work piece.

6.Do not wear loose, clothing or jewellry. Tie up hair or clothing cannot get into moving
parts.

7.Persons with limited physical, sensorial or mental abilities are not allowed to use unit,
unless they are supervised for their safety by a qualified person or are briefed by the
responsible person how to use the unit.

8.Only use the blind nuting attachment with the included nosepieces.

9.Should the unit become damaged do not use it and have it repaired by a professional
or contact our customer support department. Do not disassemble the unit or try
repairing it yourself.

10.Do not continue using the unit if it was damaged or the unit was dropped down.
Please contact our customer support service.

Read this manual carefully before installing, operating.

Safety Note
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4.8mm(3/16") RIVETER ADAPTOR
ltem No：PA-9048

Dimensions
Net Weight

Gross Weight
Nosepiece
Nosepiece
Hex Shank

Cordless Drill
Cordless Drive

Reversible electric
Reversible pneumati c
Min. Torque Strength

Max. rpm

59mm x158mm(2-11/32" x 6-7/32")
318g=0.70 lbs
368g=0.81 lbs
2.4mm(3/32") 3.2mm(1/8")
4.0mm(5/32") 4.8mm(3/16")
1.4" (6.35mm)
12V 14.4V 18V
12V 14.4V 18V
3/8" Drill
3/8" Drill
11 Nm = 8 ft/Ibs
1000 rpm

Technical Data

1.Hex Shank
2.Housing
3.Nosepiece
4.Sight Window
5.Wrench

1/4" (6.35mm)
PA+GF
2.4, 3.2, 4.0, 4.8m m
Blind Rivet Loading
1pc

Overview
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Remove the unit and the accessory out of the packaging. Keep packaging out of reach 
of children. There is risk of suffocation.

Assembling and Using Before first Use
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6.35mm(1/4") RIVETER ADAPTOR
ltem No：PA-9064

Dimensions
Net Weight

Gross Weight
Nosepiece
Nosepiece
Hex Shank

Cordless Drill
Cordless Drive

Reversible electric
Reversible pneumati c
Min. Torque Strength

Max. rpm

59mm x173mm(2-11/32 x 6-3/4 inch)
330g=0.73 lbs
500g=1.10 lbs
3.2mm(1/8), 4.0mm(5/32)
4.8mm(3/16),6.4mm(1/4)
1/4 (6.35 mm)
14.4V ,18V
14.4V ,18V
1/2" Drill
1/2" Drill
50 Nm = 37 ft/lbs
1,000 rpm

Technical Data

1.Hex Shank
2.Housing
3.Nosepiece
4.Sight Window
5.Wrench

1/4" (6.35mm)
PA+GF
3.2, 4.0, 4.8, 6.4m m
Blind Rivet Loading
1pc

Overview

6.Handle 1pc

6
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Remove the unit and the accessory out of the packaging. Keep packaging out of reach 
of children. There is risk of suffocation.

Assembling and Using Before first Use
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M6 NUT RIVETER ADAPTOR
ltem No：PB-9006

Dimensions
Weight

Nosepiece
Cordless Drill

Hex Shank
Cordless Drill

Cordless Drive
Reversible electric

Reversible pneumati c
Min. Torque Strength

Max. rpm

59mm x172mm(2-11/32" x 6-25/32")
280g=0.62 lbs
M3 M4 M5 M6
M3 M4 M5 M6
1/4" (6.35 mm)
12V 14.4V
12V 14.4V
Drill (Advice 500W )
Drill (Advice 3/8")
15 Nm = 11 ft/Ibs
1000 rpm

Technical Data

1.Hex Shank
2.Housing
3.Screw
4.Sight Window
5.Nosepiece
6.Wrench

1/4" (8.0mm)
PA+GF
M5(M6, M4, M3)
Blind Nut Loading
M5(M6, M4, M3)
1pc

Overview
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Remove the unit and the accessory out of the packaging. Keep packaging out of reach 
of children. There is risk of suffocation.

Assembling and Using Before first Use
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M10 NUT RIVETER ADAPTOR
ltem No：PB-9010

Dimensions
Weight

Nosepiece
Cordless Drill

Hex Shank
Cordless Drill

Cordless Drive
Reversible electric

Reversible pneumati c
Min. Torque Strength

Max. rpm

59mm x180mm(2-11/32" x 7-3/32")
350g=0.77 lbs
M6 M8 M10
M6 M8 M10 (only Aluminum )
1/4" (6.35 mm)
14.4V
18V
Drill (Advice 500W )
Drill (Advice 1/2")
100 Nm = 73.7 ft/Ibs
800 rpm

Technical Data

1.Hex Shank
2.Housing
3.Screw
4.Sight Window
5.Nosepiece
6.Wrench

PA+GF
M8
Blind Nut Loading

1pc

Overview
1/4" (6.35)mm

7.Handle 1pc

7

M8(M6, M10)
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Remove the unit and the accessory out of the packaging. Keep packaging out of reach 
of children. There is risk of suffocation.

Assembling and Using Before first Use
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1. Merci de lire ces instructions de sécurité pour éviter les problèmes, dommages et
blessures corporelles.

2. Merci de respecter les instructions de sécurité de la perceuse utilisée avec
l'adaptateur.

3. Toujours éteindre et débrancher la perceuse visseuse avant de manipuler
l'adaptateur d'inserts.

4. Utiliser uniquement cet accessoire tel qu'il est mentionné dans cette notice. Ce
produit n'est pas destiné à une utilisation continue et professionnelle.

5. Toujours sécuriser la pièce sur laquelle vous travaillez.

6. Ne pas porter de vêtements amples ni de bijoux durant l'utilisation. Les cheveux
doivent être attachés.

7. Les personnes aux capacités physiques ou mentales limités ne doivent pas utiliser ce
produit sans surveillance par une personne qualifiée.

8. N'utilisez l'adapateur de rivet d'inserts qu'avec les accessoires fournis.

9. En cas de dommage subi par le produit, cessez l'utilisation et rapprochez vous de
votre service client pour réparation. Ne pas démonter le produit ou tenter de le réparer
soi même.

10. Ne pas utiliser le produit si celui ci est endommagé ou a subit une chute. Contactez
votre service client le cas échéant.

Lire attentivement ce manuel avant l'installation et 
l'utilisation.

Notice de sécurité
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4.8mm(3/16") Adaptateur de rivet 
pour visseuse
Réf：PA-9048

Dimensions
Poids Net

Poids brut
Buse
Buse

Hexagone d’entraînement
Perceuse compatible
Visseuse compatible

Electrique
Pneumatique

Couple de serrage mini.
RPM maximum

59mm x158mm(2-11/32" x 6-7/32")
318g=0.70 lbs
368g=0.81 lbs
2.4mm(3/32") 3.2mm(1/8")
4.0mm(5/32") 4.8mm(3/16")
1.4" (6.35mm)
12V 14.4V 18V
12V 14.4V 18V
Perceuse 3/8''
Perceuse 3/8''
11 Nm = 8 ft/Ibs
1000 rpm

Données techniques

1. Hexagone d’entraînement
2. Matériaux
3. Buse
4. Trou
5. Clé

1/4" (6.35mm)
PA+GF
2.4, 3.2, 4.0, 4.8m m
Chargement de rivet aveugle
1pc

Détails
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Retirez l'adaptateur de l'emballage. Maintenir l'emballage hors de portée des enfants.
Risque de suffocation.

Assemblage et première utilisation
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6.35mm(1/4") Adaptateur de rivet 
pour visseuse
Réf：PA-9064

Dimensions
Poids Net

Poids Brut
Buse
Buse

Hexagone d’entraînement
Perceuse compatible
Visseuse compatible

Electrique
Pneumatique

Couple de serrage mini.
RPM maximum

59mm x173mm(2-11/32 x 6-3/4 inch)
330g=0.73 lbs
500g=1.10 lbs
3.2mm(1/8), 4.0mm(5/32)
4.8mm(3/16),6.4mm(1/4)
1/4 (6.35 mm)
14.4V ,18V
14.4V ,18V
1/2" Perceuse
1/2" Perceuse
50 Nm = 37 ft/lbs
1,000 rpm

Données techniques

1. Hexagone d’entraînement
2. Matériau
3. Buse
4. Trou
5. Clé

1/4" (6.35mm)
PA+GF
3.2, 4.0, 4.8, 6.4m m
Chargement de rivet aveugle
1pc

Détails

6. Poignée 1pc

6
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Retirez l'adaptateur de l'emballage. Maintenir l'emballage hors de portée des enfants.
Risque de suffocation.

Assemblage et première utilisation
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M6 Adaptateur de rivet d'insert 
pour visseuse 
Réf：PB-9006

Dimensions
Poids
Buse
Buse

Hexagone d’entraînement
Perceuse compatible
Visseuse compatible

Electrique
Pneumatique

Couple de serrage mini.
RPM maximum

59mm x172mm(2-11/32" x 6-25/32")
280g=0.62 lbs
M3 M4 M5 M6
M3 M4 M5 M6
1/4" (6.35 mm)
12V 14.4V
12V 14.4V
Perceuse (conseillée 500W )
Perceuse (conseillée 3/8")
15 Nm = 11 ft/Ibs
1000 rpm

Données techniques

1.  Hexagone d’entraînement
2. Matériau
3. Vis d'insert
4. Trou
5. Buse
6. Clé

1/4" (8.0mm)
PA+GF
M5(M6, M4, M3)
Chargement d'insert aveugle
M5(M6, M4, M3)
1pc

Détails

FR



16

Retirez l'adaptateur de l'emballage. Maintenir l'emballage hors de portée des enfants. Risque 
de suffocation.

Assemblage et première utilisation
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M10 Adaptateur de rivet d'insert 
pour visseuse
Réf：PB-9010

59mm x180mm(2-11/32" x 7-3/32") 
350g=0.77 lbs
M6 M8 M10
M6 M8 M10 (seulement Aluminum )
1/4" (6.35 mm)
14.4V
18V
Perceuse (Conseillée 500W )
Perceuse (Conseillée 1/2")
100 Nm = 73.7 ft/Ibs
800 rpm

Données techniques

PA+GF
M8

1pc

Détails
1/4" (6.35)mm

1pc

7

M8(M6, M10)

Dimensions
Poids
Buse
Buse

Hexagone d’entraînement
Perceuse compatible
Visseuse compatible

Electrique
Pneumatique

Couple de serrage mini.
RPM maximum

Chargement d'insert aveugle

1.  Hexagone d’entraînement
2. Matériau
3. Vis d'insert
4. Trou
5. Buse
6. Clé
7. Poignée
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Retirez l'adaptateur de l'emballage. Maintenir l'emballage hors de portée des enfants. 
Risque de suffocation.

Assemblage et première utilisation
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